

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Supplier

Name	LA DOLCIDEA SRL	Fax	+39/0825/691888
Address	CONTRADA PONTE, 8 - 83014 OSPEDALETTO D' ALPINOLO AVELLINO	Phone	+39/0825/691062
Contact Person	MODESTINO DE CRISTOFARO	E-mail	info@ladolcidea.net

Product information

Product name	SOFT NOUGAT 3.5 oz (100g) AMARETTO FLAVOUR		Net weight (g, kg, ml, L)	3.5 oz(100g)
Product description	SOFT NOUGAT ALMONDS AMARETTO FLAVOUR			
Supplier article code	to be defined			
Country of origin	ITALY		Shelf life in days	365
Storage information	+3°C +18°C		Remaining term in days	
Best before	X	MM.YYYY	MM.YY	DD.MM.YY
	DD/MM/YYYY	MM/YYYY	MM/YY	DD/MM/YY
Position from the BBD	ON THE SIDE			
Preservation condition	IN A DRY, COOL AND AIRED PLACE			
Recycling-Codes	http://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Recycling-Code			
Ingredients in %	Ingredients : Sugar (30%), <u>Almonds</u> (35%), Glucose syrup(23%), Honey (5%), Amaretto Grains 5% (Sugar Apricot Kernel (20%) <u>Egg white</u> rising,agent(Sodium,Carbonate acid, ammonium carbonate acid (Natural flavourings) , <u>Egg white</u> (2%), Flavours: vanilla, Wafers (potato starch, water, vegetable oils).			

Product information (please fill out)

vegetable fats	What kind of vegetable fats (palm fat,...)
vegetable oils	What kind of vegetable oils (sunflower oil,...)
Glucose/Fructose-Syrup	from corn, maize (please fill out)
Flavourings	natural or artificial - artificial + whole substance
Emulsifier	soy and sunflower lecithins
Milk fat (in the product)	%
Milk proteins	%
Starch	% from corn, maize (please fill out)
Gluten	%
Saccharose/Glucose/Fructose/Lactose	%
Alkohol value	%
Total cocoa	%
Total cocoa in the chocolate	%
Chocolate (please fill out)	
Total cocoa dry mass	%
Cocoa butter	%
Skimmed cocoa dry mass	%
Dry milk mass	%

Milk fat (in the chocolate)	%
Total fat	%
Chemical properties	
Absence of various toxic substances (Heavy metal, Pesticide, Aflatoxine) in the product	
PLEASE MARK WITH A "X"	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ abide the legal limits
Absence of foreign substances in the product	☐ Yes ☒ No
Organoleptical properties	
Appearance	TASTY
Colour	WHITE
Texture	SOFT
Smell	CARAMEL
Taste	SWEET

Microbiological properties (please fill out)

Total viable count	ABSENT	
Coliforms	ABSENT	
Thermoresistent coliforms	ABSENT	
E-coli	ABSENT	
Staphylococcus aureus	ABSENT	
Bacillus cereus	ABSENT	
Yeasts	ABSENT	
Moulds	ABSENT	
Salmonella	ABSENT	
Listeria monocytogenes	ABSENT	

Nutrition information (please complete even if the value is 0)

Servings per package	(insert the number of servings) 1/2		
Serving size	50 g (or mL or other units as appropriate)		
	average quantity per serving		average quantity per 100 g (or 100 mL)
Energy Value	969,5 kJ		1939,0 kJ
	231,7 kcal		463,4 kcal
Protein	5,3 g		10,7 g
Dietary Fiber	2,3 g		4,6 g
Carbohydrates	31,9 g		63,8 g
- of which sugar	24,1 g		48,2 g
includes 0g Added Sugars	0,0 g		0,0 g
- of which starch	0,0 g		0,0 g
Fat	9,2 g		18,4 g
- of which saturated fatty acids	0,7 g		1,5 g
monounsaturated fatty acids	0,0 g		0,0 g
polyunsaturated fatty acids	0,0 g		0,0 g
- of which trans fat	0,0 g		0,0 g
Salt	0,0 mg		0,05 mg
Sodium	0,0 mg		0,0 mg
Cholesterol	0,0 mg		0,0 mg
Vitamin D	2,5 mg		5,0 mg
Calcium	6,6 mg		13,2 mg
Iron	0,3 mg		0,6 mg
Potassium	210,0 mg		420,0 mg

All nutritional values are absolutely necessary!

All nutritional values are absolutely necessary!

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advise. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calories needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 * Carbohydrate 4 * Protein 4

VALORI NUTRIZIONALI NUTRITION FACTS ERNÄHRUNGSWERTE		Torrone morbido alla mandorla gusto amaretto SOFT ALMOND NOUGAT AMARETTO FLAVOUR	
Per/For/Zu		100 g	
Energia/ Energy/Energie	1939,0	kJ	463,43Kcal
	463,4	kcal	
Grassi/Total fat/ Fett	18,4	g	
Saturi/Saturated fat/ Gesättigt	1,5	g	
Carboidrati/Total Carbohydrates/ Kohlenhydrate	63,8	g	
- Zucchero/Sugar/ Zucker	48,2	g	
Fibre Alimentari/Dietary fiber/	4,6	g	
Proteine/ Proteins/ Protein	10,7	g	
Sale/ Salt/ Salz	0,0	g	

Ethical information

Halal		Yes	☒	No	PLEASE MARK WITH A "X"
Kosher		Yes	☒	No	
vegetarian		Yes	☒	No	
vegan		Yes	☒	No	
for muslims		Yes	☒	No	
GMO-free		Yes	☒	No	

Information concerning raw materials treated by ionisation or radiation

(Please confirm if the product resp. the ingredients have been treated by ionisation or radiation.): no

ALBA-LIST (allergens)

PLEASE MARK WITH A "X"						
Wheat containing gluten	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Nuts	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Almonds	☒	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Hazelnut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Walnut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Cashew nut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Pecan nut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Brazil nut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Pistachio	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Macadamia nut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Queensland nut	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Peanuts or derivatives of peanuts	☐	Yes	☐	No	☐	May contain traces.
Soya or derivatives of soya	☐	Yes	☒	No	☐	May contain traces.
Mustard or derivatives of mustard	☐	Yes	☒	No	☐	May contain traces.
Crustacean or derivatives of crustacean	☐	Yes	☒	No	☐	May contain traces.
Fish products or derivatives of fish	☐	Yes	☒	No	☐	May contain traces.
Milk or milk products (including lactose)	☐	Yes	☒	No	☐	May contain traces.
Celery or derivatives of celery	☐	Yes	☒	No	☐	May contain traces.
Sulphur dioxide and sulfites with a concentration of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l - indicated as So2	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.
Sesam seeds or derivatives of sesame	☐	Yes	☐	No	☒	May contain traces.

